


























Cultural Corners

Concept
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The Cultural Corners provide

opportunities to express Erie’s
unique maritime and industrial

heritage and provide a con-
nection to the past. These
areas could be used to display
a vast array of ideas such as:
architectural artifacts, sculp-
ture, art, interpretive signage,
etc. Major installations would
occur at the intersections of
State and 12th Street, North
and South Park Row, and the
Bayfront Parkway. Minor in-
stallations would occur at the
intersections of State and 2nd
to 5th Streets and 7th to 11th
Streets, and at the intersec-
tions of North and South Park
Row with Peach and French
Streets.

Storefronts
Ship’s Mast Kiosk
Describing Erie’s
Maritime History
and Heritage

Concept for a maritime artifact located near the intersection of State Street and Bayfront Parkway

Railroad Tracks Inset Into Sidewalk
Paving to lllustrate the Differing Track
Gauges. Educational Kiosk/Signage
Regarding “The Erie Gauge War”.

Major Cultural Corners

‘ Minor Cultural Corners

Explore opportunities to create

“Cultural Corners” to express and
celebrate the rich diverse history of

Erie.

Concept to educate users about the “Erie Gauge War” through the use of artifacts and public art,
near the intersection of State Street and 12th.
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Phasing Plan and Cost Estimate
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STATE STREE
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A Phasing Plan has been created to provide a design and implementation
priority to the overall Master Plan, and to act as a guide for future
development in the downtown core.

Phasing Priority

1 State Street from Dobbin’s Landing to Bayfront Parkway, Perry Square and
Union Station areas are currently planned for improvements

Connect State Street from Union Station area to Perry Square

3 Connect State Street from Perry Square to Bayfront - Funding
for improvements are already in place

Connect 6th Street from Holland and Sassafras streets to Perry Square

Peach and French Streets through future development areas,
Gannon University, Erie Insurance, Hamot, and retail/dining area
Peach and French Streets to 12th Street and Union Station area,
through Gannon University, and theater/sports area

Holland and Sassafras Streets from Bayfront area to 12th Street
and Union station area

7

n Future phases Community/non-framework streets

Note: As an interim solution, items 2-8 could be re-striped within
the existing curb configuration until funding becomes available.

Phasing Plan

Concept
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Erie Streetscape Master Plan
Planning Cost for Street Typologies

Ceremonial Street Typology (State Street)

Item Description

Saw cutting

Demolition of Existing Walks
Demolition of Existing Curbs
Removal of Existing Pavement

Selective Tree Removals (assumed Qty 6 per block)

1' Shy Zone paving

11' Sidewalk (.84' length)
Driveways (.16' length)

6' Planting Strip (2/3 of the space)
Brick Pavers (1/3 of the space)

Trees - 2 trees/30 feet (one per side)
Lighting Standards 60 ft spacing (incl foundation, cable, junction box)

Benches/trash recept (1/300 feet)

1.5' Step Strip

Concrete Curb
Mill and Pave Road Curb - Curb

Revise Storm Drainage (normalized by LF of curb)
Decorative Crosswalk (Pro-rated 2 per block)
Utility Adjustments (Assume $10,000/block)

Pavement Marking

Signing

Curb Ramps (pro-rated 8 per block)

Subtotal
20% Contingency

Total Estimated Cost per linear foot

Total Estimated Cost per typology
(State Street 4350 LF)

Units

Qty. per
Linear Ft
of Street

2.000
32.000
2.000
8.000
1.000
2.000
18.480
3.520
8.000
4.000
0.067
0.033
0.007
3.000
2.000
60.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Cost

$5.00
$0.86
$10.00
$2.59
$5.00
$6.66
$6.66
$11.00
$1.50
$15.00
$400.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$6.66
$30.00
$3.65
$19.00
$15.00
$33.00
$0.50
$2.38
$160.00

Item Cost
per LF

$10.00
$27.52
$20.00
$20.72
$5.00
$13.32
$123.08
$38.72
$12.00
$60.00
$26.80
$198.00
$21.00
$19.98
$60.00
$219.00
$19.00
$60.00
$33.00
$3.00
$2.38
$160.00

$1,152.52

$230.50

$1,383.02

$6,016,137.70
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Erie Streetscape Master Plan

Planning Cost for Street Typologies

Ceremonial Street Typology (6th Street)

Item Description

Saw cutting

Demolition of Existing Walks
Demolition of Existing Curbs
Removal of Existing Pavement

Selective Tree Removals (assumed Qty 6 per block)

6' Sidewalk (.85' length)

6' Driveways (.15' length)

5'-6" Planting Strip (2/3 of the space)
Brick Pavers (1/3 of the space)
Trees - 2 trees/30 feet (one per side)

Lighting Standards 60 ft spacing (incl foundation, cable, junction box)

Benches/trash recept (1/300 feet)
Concrete Curb
Mill and Pave Road Curb - Curb

Revise Storm Drainage (normalized by LF of curb)
Decorative Crosswalk (Pro-rated 2 per block)

Utility Adjustments (Assume $10,000/block)
Pavement Marking

Signing

Curb Ramps (pro-rated 8 per block)

Subtotal
20% Contingency

Total Estimated Cost per linear foot

Total Estimated Cost per typology
(6th Street 1350 LF)

Units

Qty. per
Linear Ft
of Street

2.000
36.000
2.000
0.000
1.000
10.200
1.800
7.330
3.660
0.067
0.033
0.007
2.000
48.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Cost

$5.00
$0.86
$10.00
$2.59
$5.00
$6.66
$11.00
$1.50
$15.00
$400.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$30.00
$3.65
$19.00
$15.00
$33.00
$0.50
$2.38
$160.00

Item Cost
per LF

$10.00
$30.96
$20.00
$0.00
$5.00
$67.93
$19.80
$11.00
$54.90
$26.80
$198.00
$21.00
$60.00
$175.20
$19.00
$60.00
$33.00
$3.00
$2.38
$160.00

$977.97
$195.59

$1,173.56

$1,584,306.54

Concept
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Erie Streetscape Master Plan
Planning Cost for Street Typologies

Park Street Typology (North & South Park Row)

Item Description

Saw cutting

Demolition of Existing Walks

Demolition of Existing Curbs

Removal of Existing Pavement

Selective Tree Removals (assumed Qty 6 per block)
15' Sidewalk

8' Planting Strip (1/2 of the space)

8' Brick Pavers (1/2 of the space)

15' Planting Strip

Trees - 2 trees/30 feet (one per side)

Lighting Standards 60 ft spacing (incl foundation, cable, junction box)
Benches/trash recept (1/300 feet)

Concrete Curb

Mill and Pave Road Curb - Curb

Revise Storm Drainage (normalized by LF of curb)
Decorative Crosswalk (Pro-rated 2 per block)

Utility Adjustments (Assume $10,000/block)
Pavement Marking

Signing

Curb Ramps (pro-rated 8 per block)

20% Contingency
Total Estimated Cost per linear foot

Total Estimated Cost per typology

Subtotal

(North and South Park Row 2250 LF)

Units

sf
If
sf
If
sf
sf
sf
sf
ea
ea
ea

sf
If
sf
If

If
If

Qty. per
Linear Ft
of Street

2.000
36.000
2.000
13.000
1.000
15.000
4.000
4.000
15.000
0.067
0.033
0.007
2.000
51.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
8.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Cost

$5.00
$0.86
$10.00
$2.59
$5.00
$6.66
$1.50
$15.00
$1.50
$400.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$30.00
$3.65
$19.00
$15.00
$33.00
$0.50
$2.38
$160.00

Item Cost
per LF

$10.00
$30.96
$20.00
$33.67
$5.00
$99.90
$6.00
$60.00
$22.50
$26.80
$198.00
$21.00
$60.00
$186.15
$19.00
$60.00
$33.00
$4.00
$2.38
$160.00

$1,058.36

$211.67

$1,270.03

$2,857,572.00
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Erie Streetscape Master Plan
Planning Cost for Street Typologies

2 Way Mobility Street Typology (12th Street)

Qty. per
Linear Ft Item Cost
Item Description Units of Street Unit Cost per LF
Saw cutting If 2.000 $5.00 $10.00 QJ
Demolition of Existing Walks sf 23.000 $0.86 $19.78 o)
Demolition of Existing Curbs If 2.000 $10.00 $20.00 m
Removal of Existing Pavement sf 6.000 $2.59 $15.54
Selective Tree Removals (assumed Qty 6 per block) If 1.000 $5.00 $5.00 E
9' Sidewalk (.67' length) sf 12.060 $6.66 $80.32 .
9' Driveways (.33' length) sf 5.940 $11.00 $65.34 -E
5'-6" Planting Strip (2/3 of the space) sf 7.330 $1.50 $11.00 m
5'-6" Brick Pavers (1/3 of the space) sf 3.670 $15.00 $55.05
Trees - 2 trees/30 feet (one per side) ea 0.067 $400.00 $26.80 |.I-|
Lighting Standards 60 ft spacing (incl foundation, cable, junction box) ea 0.033  $6,000.00 $198.00
Benches/trash recept (1/300 feet) ea 0.007  $3,000.00 $21.00 o)
Concrete Curb If 2.000 $30.00 $60.00 n
Mill and Pave Road Curb - Curb sf 71.000 $3.65 $259.15 o
Revise Storm Drainage (normalized by LF of curb) If 1.000 $19.00 $19.00 u
Decorative Crosswalk (Pro-rated 2 per block) sf 4.000 $15.00 $60.00
Utility Adjustments (Assume $10,000/block) If 1.000 $33.00 $33.00
Pavement Marking If 6.000 $0.50 $3.00
Signing If 1.000 $2.38 $2.38
Curb Ramps (pro-rated 8 per block) If 1.000 $160.00 $160.00
Subtotal $1,124.35
20% Contingency $224.87
Total Estimated Cost per linear foot $1,349.23
Total Estimated Cost per typology $1,956,377.00

(12th Street 1450 LF)

2 Way Mobility Street
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Erie Streetscape Master Plan
Planning Cost for Street Typologies

One-Way Mobility Street Typology (Peach & Sassafras)

Item Description

Saw cutting
Demolition of Existing Walks
Demolition of Existing Curbs
Selective Tree Removals (assumed Qty 6 per block)
6' Sidewalk (.85' length)
Driveways (.15' length)
5'-6" Planting Strip (2/3 of the space)
5'-6" Brick Pavers (1/3 of the space)
Trees - 2 trees/30 feet (one per side)
Lighting Standards 50 ft spacing (incl foundation, cable, junction box)
Benches/trash recept (1/300 feet)
Concrete Curb
Mill and Pave Road Curb - Curb
Utility Adjustments (Assume $10,000/block)
Pavement Marking
Signing
Curb Ramps (pro-rated 8 per block)
Subtotal
20% Contingency

Total Estimated Cost per linear foot

Total Estimated Cost per typology
(Peach and Sassafras Street 9000 LF)

Units

If
sf
If
If

sf
sf
sf
ea
ea
ea
If
sf
If
If
If
If

Qty. per
Linear Ft
of Street

2.000
16.000
2.000
1.000
10.200
1.800
7.330
3.670
0.067
0.040
0.007
2.000
36.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Cost

$5.00
$0.86
$10.00
$5.00
$6.66
$11.00
$1.50
$15.00
$400.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$30.00
$3.65
$33.00
$0.50
$2.38
$160.00

Item Cost
per LF

$10.00
$13.76
$20.00
$5.00
$67.93
$19.80
$11.00
$55.05
$26.80
$240.00
$21.00
$60.00
$131.40
$33.00
$3.00
$2.38
$160.00

$880.12
$176.02

$1,056.14

$9,505,263.60
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Erie Streetscape Master Plan
Planning Cost for Street Typologies

Community Street Typology (2nd, 3rd, 4th etc.)

Item Description

Saw cutting

Demolition of Existing Walks

Demolition of Existing Curbs

Selective Tree Removals (assumed Qty 6 per block)
6' Sidewalk (.85' length)

Driveways (.15' length)

5'-6" Planting Strip (2/3 of the space)

5'-6" Brick Pavers (1/3 of the space)

Trees - 2 trees/30 feet (one per side)

Lighting Standards 60 ft spacing (incl foundation, cable, junction box)

Benches/trash recept (1/300 feet)

Concrete Curb

Mill and Pave Road Curb - Curb

Utility Adjustments (Assume $10,000/block)
Pavement Marking

Signing

Curb Ramps (pro-rated 8 per block)

20% Contingency
Total Estimated Cost per linear foot

Total Estimated Cost per typology
(2nd-5th and 7th-11th Street 33350 LF)

Units

If
sf
If
If
sf
sf
sf
sf
ea
ea
ea
If
sf
If
If
If
If

Qty. per
Linear Ft
of Street

2.000
36.000
2.000
1.000
10.200
1.800
7.330
3.670
0.067
0.033
0.007
2.000
36.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
1.000

Unit Cost

$5.00
$0.86
$10.00
$5.00
$6.66
$11.00
$1.50
$15.00
$400.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$30.00
$3.65
$33.00
$0.50
$2.38
$160.00

Item Cost
per LF

$10.00
$30.96
$20.00
$5.00
$67.93
$19.80
$11.00
$55.05
$26.80
$198.00
$21.00
$60.00
$131.40
$33.00
$3.00
$2.38
$160.00

$855.32
$171.06

$1,026.38

$34,229,786.34

Concept
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